
R245 : Contract Award M.S. 1298-510C2, Maple Reinders Inc.

file:///C|/Users/GB3/Desktop/bylaw%20project/All%20HTML%20Files/6559.html[05/06/2015 3:39:45 PM]

R245 : Contract Award M.S. 1298-510C2, Maple Reinders Inc.

 

 

     Corporate     NO:  R245

     Report     COUNCIL DATE:    December 3, 2001

 
 
REGULAR COUNCIL
 
TO:     Mayor & Council     DATE:     November 29, 2001
 
FROM:     General Manager, Engineering     FILE:     1298-510/21
 
SUBJECT:     Contract Award M.S. 1298-510C2, Maple Reinders Inc.
 
 
RECOMMENDATION
 

That Contract M.S. 1298-510C2 be awarded to the low bidder, Maple Reinders Inc., in the amount of
$3,062,126.76 including GST.

 
SCOPE OF WORK
 

The scope of work includes the installation of a new water booster pump station and related works with an
interim capacity of 72 ML/day for water supply improvements in the Fleetwood area.  The new facility is to be
located within the existing Meagan Anne MacDougall Park at Fleetwood Way and 90 Avenue. 

 
Construction is expected to start on December 17, 2001, and be completed by June 2002.

 
TENDER RESULTS
 

Tenders for Contract M.S. 1298-510C2 were received on November 27, 2001, with the results as follows:
 
 
          Tendered Amount     Corrected

     Contractor     with GST     Amount
 
     1.     Maple Reinders Inc.          $3,062,126.00     

     2.     TriTech Industries Ltd.          $3,095,714.76     

     3.     Civil Construction Co. Ltd.     $3,144,302.00     



R245 : Contract Award M.S. 1298-510C2, Maple Reinders Inc.

file:///C|/Users/GB3/Desktop/bylaw%20project/All%20HTML%20Files/6559.html[05/06/2015 3:39:45 PM]

     4.     GCL Contracting & Engineering Ltd.     $3,336,625.25     $3,336,625.26

     5.     Kingston Construction Ltd.     $3,230,068.24     $3,371,629.24

     

The Engineer's pre-tender estimate, including the assignment of the related pump supply contract, was
$3,142,100, including GST.

 
EVALUATION
 

All tenders were checked for legal or mathematical errors.  Mathematical errors were discovered in the
Kingston and GCL bids and were corrected accordingly.  The corrected bid values did not affect the standings
of the three lowest bids received. 

 
Due to an administrative error, a bid amendment received before the close of tenders from Maple Reinders
Inc. was not read out at the tender opening.  However, upon review, the City can be said to be acting fairly to
all bidders by accepting the Maple Reinders Inc. final bid price.  The low bidder for Contract M.S. 1298-
510C2 is Maple Reinders Inc.  Their past performance with other civil construction has been satisfactory.

 
FUNDING
 

Total funding required     $3,429,000

Available funding     $3,500,000

Surplus     $71,000
 
 
 
 
                    Jorgen Johansen, P. Eng.

                    General Manager, Engineering
 
REW/pac
 
c.c.     -     General Manager, Finance, Technology & HR Dept.
 
 
g:\wp-docs\2001\utilities\sewer\11291200rw.doc

KJJ 12/3/01 2:54 PM

 


	Local Disk
	R245 : Contract Award M.S. 1298-510C2, Maple Reinders Inc.


